233 - 3 of the French Commercial Code); 

2. decides that the nominal amount of the share capital increase or share capital increases that may be 

carried out immediately or in the future pursuant to this delegation of authority shall not exceed a 

maximum amount of two hundred ninety-seven thousand four hundred forty-four euros and forty 

cents (€297,444.40);  

3. decides to waive the preferential subscription rights of the shareholders of the Company on shares 

that may be issued pursuant to this delegation of authority; 

4. decides that the subscription of the shares above may be made either in cash or by way of set-off